
Immaculate Heart of Mary 
Daily mass 9AM, Saturday 4PM, Sunday 8,10,12 Live online Daily mass 
5801 Loch Raven Blvd Baltimore Md 21286 
www.Ihmchurchmd.org 
Main Office 410-668-7935 Steve Connor (secretary) dbradley@immaculateheartofmary.com                        
         Donna Bradley (office mgr/Bulletins) dbradley@ihmchurchmd.org 
          Dolores Schiavone (bookkeeper) dschiavone@ihmchurchmd.org 
Pastor Rev. Jeffrey Dauses jdauses@archbalt.org 
Deacon Jack Martin martineq@verizon.net 
Deacon Charles Hiebler chiebler@immaculateHeartofMary.com 
Religious Ed 410-661-3820 Patty Ruppert pruppert@ihmchurchmd.org 
Outreach 410-663-4357 Drew Forester dforester@ihmchurchmd.org 
Music/Liturgy 410-668-0097 Thomas Bozek tbozek@ihmchurchmd.org 
School 410-668-8466 Acting principal Sue Surine ssurine@ihmschoolmd.org 
Organizations 
Sodality 
Holy Name James Meyd jamesmeyd@gmail.com 
Knights of Columbus Santo Nino #9462 
Bible study 
Vacation bible school 
Faith Formation 
Buns & Coffee after 9am Wednesday mass 
Prayer Shawl 
St. Vincent de Paul 
Food Pantry 
Blood drives 3x year 
Nursing homes-Genesis & Loch Raven weekly 
Outreach-bills, rent, bus, communion 
Christmas/Easter baskets 
Concert Series 

Hospitality/Ushers/Greeters- 

Liturgical 
Altar servers 
Childrens Liturgy 

Elizabeth Strauch elizabethstrauch@gmail.com 
EM-Janet Faulstich janet-ihm@comcast.net 
Lectors ahshugart@comcast.net- ahshugart@comcast.net 
Liturgical Arts & Environment and Sanctuary Society 
Sanctuary society- Thomas Bozek 
Music-Chorale group, Canters/Psalmists/Resurrection choir 
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Immaculate Conception Church 
Daily mass 8:30AM, Saturday mass 8:30AM 5PM, Sunday 8,10,12,5:30PM 
200 Ware Ave. 410-427-4700 
www.theimmaculate.org 
Pastor Rev. Ernest Cibelli  ecibelli@theimmaculate.org 
Associate Pastor             Rev. Nicholas Mwai  nmwai@theimmaculate.org 
                Rev. Mike Misulia     mmisulia@theimmaculate.org 
Dir of Parish Operations Mike Seilhamer mseilhamer@theimmaculate.org 
Mission/Special Project  Patty McCarty, pmccarty@theimmaculate.org 
Pastor’s Admin.                Kathy Joye,  kjoye@theimmaculate.org 
School Principal              Heather Cucuzzella HCucuzzella@theimmaculate.org  410-427-4801 (ICS main line) 
Religious Education      Kristen Mumaw, kmumaw@theimmaculate.org 
Youth Minister              Drew Meisel, dmeisel@theimmaculate.org 
Confirmation                 Kevin Anacta, kanacta@theimmaculate.org 
Music Director              Nelson Streett, nstreett@theimmaculate.org 
Organizations 
Knights of Columbus 
Faith Formation 
Homebound/sick anointing 
Men’s/women’s fellowship 
Youth Group-Bible study, worship night, social and service events 
Children’s Story time 
Sodality 
Coffee and conversation-Wednesday after 8:30 AM mass 
ACTC outreach 
Food closet 
Giving tree 
Good Samaritans 
Meals on Wheels 
My sisters place 
ODB 
Pregnancy center North 
Vacation bible school 
Liturgical 
Altar servers 
Altar society-linens etc 
Encounter ministry 
Hospitality committee 
Greeters 
Lectors 
Sacristans 
Liturgy committee 
Ushers 
EMS 
Pastoral care-St. Joes, GBMC, Sheppard Pratt, Towson prison 
Music ministry-cantors, Quartet, contemporary group 
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Cathedral of Mary Our Queen 
5200 N.Charles St. 21210 410-464-4000 
Saturday Mass 8:15AM 5PM - Sunday 8, 9:15, 11 - Daily mass 7AM 5:30pm - ONLINE also –Adoration M-F 4:30-5:30PM 
1st Friday Adoration 7AM-5:30PM (Oct-May) 
www.cathedralofmarey.org 
Rector      Fr. Louis Bianco  lbianco@archbalt.org 
Associate Fr. Kenneth Lukong  Kenneth.lukong@archbalt.org 
Deacons  Bill Senft bsenft@archbalt.org 
     Fritz Bauerschmidt  fbauerschmidt@loyola.edu 
     Jamie Lancelotta  james.lacelotta@archbalt.org 
Pastoral Staff 
 Lisa Kantz Parish Office Manager 410-464-4006 lkantz@cmoq.org  
 Mary Bell Director of Development 410-464-4003 marybell@cmoq.org  
 Julie Grace Males  Director of Liturgical Music 410-464-4020 julie.males@archbalt.org  
 Alexandra Mihaly  Coordinator of Faith Formation 410-464-4014 amihaly@cmoq.org  
 Olivia Russell Assistant Coordinator of Faith Formation 410-464-4013 orussell@cmoq.org  
 Christopher Heemann  Weekday Sacristan 410-464-4035 cheemann@cmoq.org  
 Kaitlyn Griffin Weekend Sacristan 410-464-4035 kgriffin@cmoq.org  
 Sherri Rachuba Receptionist / Administrative Assistant 410-464-4000 srachuba@cmoq.org  
 Operational Staff 
 Topher Russo Director of Facilities 410-831-9462 crusso@cmoq.org  
 Diana Sheppard Finance Manager 410-464-4008 dsheppard@cmoq.org  
 Aaron Holman IT Specialist aholman@cmoq.org  
  Justin Rachuba Administrative Assistant jrachuba@cmoq.org  
 Herbert Davis Custodian 
Ministries 
 Family Faith formation 
 Altar servers, Ushers, Lectors, EM’s 
 Music – Julie Grace Males Julie.males@archbalt.org  Choir Sunday 11AM, Contemporary 9:15AM Sunday 
 Cathedral guides 
 Bereavement 
 Catechists 
 Loaves and Fishes (with St. Ignatius church) – Donna McCann dhmccann5@gmail.com 
 ODB – Kristen Kinkopf kskinkopf@gmail.com  Julie Cain juliecain@comcast.net 
 Sick/homebound service when requested 
 Gedco money donations only ? 
 Sacramenst-Baptism, 1st Communion, Confirmation, Weddings, Funerals 
Events 
 Walk for life-pregnancy center north 
 Nun run-Little Sisters of the Poor 
 Cardinal cup-Mother Seaton Academy 
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Sts. Philip & James 
2801 N. Charles St. 21218 410-235-2294 
www.philipandjames.org 
Saturday mass- 8AM, 4PM  Sunday mass-8, 10:30, & 1, 5PM Daily 12PM Wednesday 7:30PM adoration Sat/Sun 8am-
7pm & Wednesday 6:30-7:30PM 
 
Pastor  Fr. Michael Weibley, O.P.  410-235-2294 x2 pastorphilipandjames.org   
Chaplain Johns Hopkins University Fr. Josemaría Guzmán-Domínguez, O.P.  410-235-2294  
jhuchaplainphilipandjames.org  
Parochial Vicar, Assistant Chaplain Johns Hopkins University Fr. Dominic Koester, O.P.  410-235-2294 
fr.dominicphilipandjames.org
In Residence, Adjutant Judicial Vicar, Tribunal of the Archdiocese of Baltimore  

  
Fr. Reginald Whitt, O.P., J.C.D  

In Residence, Instructor of Moral Theology, St. Mary's Seminary Fr. Maximilian Jaskowak, O.P.  
Deacon Rev. Dr. Mark Soloski deacon@philipandjames.org 
 

Office Manager 
Staff  

Karen Boynton 410-235-2294 infophilipandjames.org  
Development Coordinator Amira Rady amira.radyphilipandjames.org  
Music Director & Organist Patrick Weikle musicphilipandjames.org  
Bookkeeper Patricia Villacrusis accountantphilipandjames.org 
 

Hospitality-2nd Sunday 10:30 mass Roxane Chambers 

Ministries 
Baptism, 1st communion, reconciliation, confirmation, marriage, anointing of the sick 
Food pantry – Brian Butcher bbutcher0654@gmail.com 

rlydiacha@aol.com 
St Patrick’s garden- 
JHU Student org (Newman Center) 
Frassati young adult ministry 
Married couples &family ministry-Derek & Chelsea McAllister  mcallister.15@gmail.com 
Knights of Columbus Council #14102 
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5401 Loch Raven Blvd 21239 410-433-2300 
St. Matthews 

www.stmatthewbaltimore.org 
Saturday mass-6PM  Sunday mass- 11AM  Wednesday mass 12PM Online also 
 
Pastor  Rev. Patrick Carrion 410-433-2300, x 102 pcarrionarchbalt.org  
Associate Pastor Rev. Evan Ponton evan.pontonarchbalt.org  
 Permanent Deacon Deacon Paul Shelton psheltonarchbalt.org  
 

Minister of Liturgical Music  Mrs. Patricia DeLisle 
Staff  

410-433-2300, x 106 pattydelisleoutlook.com  
Coordinator of Social Ministry Ms. Barbara Metz 410-433-2300, x 104 bjmetz51gmail.com  
Parish Secretary Ms. Jennifer Morgan  410-433-2300, x 101 jennifer.morganarchbalt.org  
Pastoral Outreach and RCIA Sister Andre Rothschild, CMS 410-323-1469, ext. 1 andre.cms1964gmail.com  
Principal, Cardinal Shehan School  Dr. Anika Logan 410-433-2775 
 

AA Meetings 

Ministries 
Baptism, reconciliation, 1st communion, confirmation, weddings, anointing of the sick 

– Brian Green cleanbgreene@aol.com 410-433-1706 
BUILD (Baltimoreans United in Leadership Development) Mary Ritter mmritter2012@gmail.com 410-323-8564 
CARES (Civic and Religious Emergency Services) – money and consumables Barbara Metz 
Condolence Gathering – Sr. Andre Rothschild CMS andre.cms1964@gmail.com 410-323-1469 Ext 1 
Cross Cultural Team Elaine Crawford eccrawrc@gmail.com 410-467-3660 
Fair Trade Program 4th weekend of each month  Elaine Crawford 
The Green Team – An Ecological Ministry – just forming Steve Cleghorn StephenCleghorn@yahoo.com 814-932-6761 
LEAD LGBTQ+ - meeting on zoom  
Our Daily Bread –casseroles & food donations 4th Monday of Month Carolyn Schnide chessytrav@juno.com 410-372-
0814 
Prison Ministry-Howard Co. Detention center last Monday month Linda Murphy murphy133@yahoo.com 410-686-8696 
St. Vincent de Paul-contributions of money 
Stephen Ministry-bereavement etc. Mary Ritter 
Wellness-Nurse visits, sick communion, Christmas visitation-Sr. Andre Rothschild 
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1102 Hart Rd. 21286 410-321-0711 
Christ the King Church 

www.ctktowson.org 
1st Saturday mass-10AM  Sunday Mass-9, 11AM  Daily Mass 12PM Adoration-M-F 10:30-11:30AM 
 
Pastor Fr. Robert Kirk office@ctktowson.org 
Emeritus Fr. Ed Meeks Edward.meeks@ordinariate.net 
Deacon (retired) Bud Reick 
 

Office Mgr. Brianna Williams 
Staff 

Brianna@ctktowson.org 
Billing Mgr. Paula Benalcazar 
Youth Alyssa Barbush , John Higgins 
Facilities Ed Allen 
 

Mend fellowship group-just starting? 

Ministries 
Baptism, 1st communion, reconciliation, confirmation, marriage, anointing 
Religious Ed-Sunday 9:30-11AM 
Youth Ministry-Monday 7-9PM 
Bible Study-Thursday 9:30 (ladies) Saturday 8AM (men) 

Bart46@gmail.com 
Padre Pio haven of hope-bereavement etc. Just starting up? www.Padrepiohavenofhope.org 
Monica’s hope ministry-get children to come back to church Tuesday 1PM  
www.thevineyard@monicashopeministry.com  
Multiple donations requests-Little Sisters of poor, Missionaries of the poor, Helping up mission, etc etc. 
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9215 Old Harford Rd. 21234 410-661-4888 
St Isaac Jogues Church 

www.sij.org 
Saturday mass-4PM Sunday Mass- 7:30, 9, 11:15AM, 5:30PM Daily 9:00AM Adoration uesday/Thursday 9AM-3PM 
 

Pastor Fr. Jim Kiesel 
Staff 

jkiesel@sij.org 
Parish Mgr. Rick Balog rbalog@sij.org 
Music Paul Binko pbinko@sij.org 
Faith Formation Mandy Wingate awingate@sij.org 
Communications Jon Gerstmyer jgerstmyer@sij.org 
Office Mgr Amy Whitlock awhitlock@sij.org 
Admin asst. JoAnn Gier jgier@sij.org 
Facilities Ross Cooke crcooke@sij.org & Carroll Browne cbrowne@sij.org 
Organist Mary Binder  
Reign Down Dir Chris Montcalmo chris.montcalmo@gmail.com 410-812-6854 
 

Prayer chain-Debby Glassman 
Ministries 

dglass30@verizon.net 
Respect life-Mary Ann Nietubicz manietubicz@verizon.net 
Sodality-second Tuesday of month after 9AM mass 
Special friends of sij ( special needs children)-Jeannette Hudak 410-529-1932 jhudak1@verizon.net 
40 Days for Life (abortion protest)-John & Maryanne Nietubicz  
Parish life-family events thru year 
Sick visits/Homebound/Morningside Nursing home/Quail Run Nursing home -  
Healing prayer Ministry-Robin Norcross robinnorcross28@gmail.com 
Youth Faith Formation Sunday 10:10-11:10AM-Mandy Wingate 
Adult Faith Formation-workshops, greeters, etc 
Adult Choir Paul Binko  PBinko@sij.org 410-661-4888 ext. 1007 
Altar Assistant    Connie Nittinger cnitt614@verizon.net  
Baptism Prep    Amy Whitlock awhitlock@sij.org 410-661-4888 X1002 
Boy Scouts   Mike Huneke huneke6@zoominternet.net 410-665-2561 
Cantor    Mary Kay Binder mkay57@hotmail.com 410-661-4888 
Children’s Choir   Paul Binko PBinko@sij.org 410-661-4888vext. 1007 
CLOW     Mandy Wingate awingate@sij.org  
Confirmation Catechist  Christa Walsh cwalsh@sij.org 410-661-4888 X 1011 
Cub Scouts   Jeremy Joseph  JeremynJoseph@hotmail.com   
Eucharistic Minister  Robin Norcross robinnorcross28@gmail.com 410-665-6673 
Enlightened (Youth) Band Paul Binko pbinko@sij.org 410-661-4888 x 1007 
Faith Formation 
Catechist/Assistant/ 
Substitute/Office Assistant Jessica Schlee Jschlee@sij.org 410-661-4888 
Small Groups   Jessica Schlee Jschlee@sij.org 410-661-4888 
Finance Committee  Rick Balog rbalog@sij.org 410-661-4888 X 1003 
Handbell Choir   Paul Binko PBinko@sij.org 410-661-4888 ext. 1007 
Haiti Committee  Sean Hackett sfhackett@juno.com 410-668-8309 
Lector    Tanya Lurz concordproperty@comcast.net 410-668-3686 
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Haiti Ministry-donations for food, teachers etc-Sean Hackett 

St Isaac Jogues Church-continued 
 
Money Counter   Rick Balog rbalog@sij.org 410-661-4888 X 1003 
Outreach Driver   Janice Bures Janice_Bures@ca4.uscourts.gov 410-661-4888 
Pastor’s Council   Rick Balog rbalog@sij.org 410-661-4888 ext. 1003 
RCIA     Jon Gerstmyer jgerstmyer@sij.org 410-665-2561 ext. 1011 
Reign Down band  Chris Montcalmo chris.montcalmo@gmail.com 410-661-4888 
St. Vincent de Paul Food Pantry Irma Haack ihaack19@yahoo.com 410-668-6534 
Ushers    Terry Strobel  sijushers@gmail.com 443-905-4353 
Vacation Bible School VolunteersMandy Wingate awingate@sij.org  
Youth Ministry Peer Minister Christa Walsh  cwalsh@sij.org 410-661-4888 X 1011 
Liturgy Committee  Teri Strobel  
Franciscan Center clothing donations 
Christopher place clothes and food donations 
Women’s detention center toiletries donations 
Beans and Bread-1st Tuesday of month casseroles-Janice Bures 410-529-1008 
ODB-2nd Thursday of month casseroles-Jackie Spelman 410-510-7355 
Youth Ministry/Peer Ministry-Monday 7-8:30 
Marriage & Family Ministry 
Womens Bible Study-Mandy Wingate 

Hackett.lisa.sean@gmail.com Shirley Zongker 
szonkger@verizon.net 
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